# 506310007 10/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6356756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 041526 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506116285	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANGELO BORRELLI	03/01/2017
SCOTT FOSTER	03/01/2017
KEITH TEICHMANN	03/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA ENERGY & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	29975 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	MURRIETA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92563

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15257302

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-261-1234

Email: stc@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: WARE, FRESSOLA, MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5
Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	756-002.005-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN T. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/Steven T. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

PATENT 506310007 REEL: 054248 FRAME: 0470

# Total Attachments: 7 source=756-002-005-2\_Assignment Correction\_Signed#page1.tif source=756-002-005-2\_Assignment Correction\_Signed#page2.tif source=756-002-005-2\_Assignment Correction\_Signed#page3.tif source=756-002-005-2\_Assignment Correction\_Signed#page4.tif source=756-002-005-2\_Assignment Correction\_Signed#page5.tif source=756-002-005-2\_Assignment Correction\_Signed#page6.tif source=756-002-005-2\_Assignment Correction\_Signed#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054248 FRAME: 0471

# AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

This is an affidavit submitted to correct the attached Assignment executed on March 1, 2017 regarding U.S. Patent Application 15/257,302 and recorded at Reel/Frame 041526/0121 (the "Assignment") between the named inventors of the application (hereinafter "Assignors"), , and **Delta Energy & Communications, Inc.**, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

This Affidavit is provided to confirm that the Assignce should have been identified as an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, not California.

As not all of the Assignors are available to correct the Assignment or execute a new one, this Affidavit is provided by the Assignee to identify the error regarding its state of organization and request the correction.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Delta Energy	&	Communications,	Inc.
ASSIGNEE:			

1 1 N

Name: Scott Foster

Title: CEO

03/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4311229

1	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
- 4	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT FOSTER	03/01/2017
ANGELO BORRELLI	03/01/2017
KEITH TEICHMANN	03/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA ENERGY & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	29975 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	MURRIETA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92563

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15257302

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

Email: stc@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: WARE, FRESSOLA, MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP

Address Line 1: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5, 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	756-002.005-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN T. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/Steven T. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_fully\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_fully\_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_fully\_executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041526 FRAME: 0121

> > **PATENT**

source=Assignment\_fully\_executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041526 FRAME: 0122

PATENT REEL: 054248 FRAME: 0474

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Scott FOSTER, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 38242 Shadowcreek, Murrieta, California 92582, US; Angelo BORRELLI, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 379 Lambton Street, Fairhope, Alabama 36532, US; and Keith TEICHMANN, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 535 Boyleton Street, Newton Centre, Massachusetts 02459, US hereby sell, assign and transfer to DELTA ENERGY & COMMUNICATIONS, INC., an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California having a principal place of business at 29975 Technology Drive, Suite 101, Murrieta, California 92563, US, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in System and method for determination and remediation of energy diversion in a smart grid network, which is described in an application for Lettere Patent filed on September 6, 2016, now bearing US Patent Application Serial No. 15/257,302 and international Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/050393, which applications claim priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/213,815 filed on September 3, 2015, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) any and all other applications for letters patent on said inventions in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions; (b) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (c) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and

PATENT REEL: 041526 FRAME: 0123

**PATENT** 

to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) any and all other applications for letters patent on said inventions in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions; (b) the international Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (c) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	Signed at Mu	rcieta, CA USA =	this
		(citydstate/sountry)	(day)
day of	MuSA (month)	in the year 2017.	
		Scott FÖST	<b>ER</b> "
	Signed at		this
		(city/state/country)	(dey)
day of	(moxith)	in the year 2017.	
		2000 State of the	2017 E.S. 7 3
		Angelo BOI	ALETT!

PATENT REEL: 041526 FRAME: 0124

**PATENT** 

to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) any and all other applications for letters patent on said inventions in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions; (b) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (c) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at		this
	(cäy/ataia/courtiry)	(day)
day of	in the year 2017.	
(mo	niti)	
	Scon FOSTER	***************************************
Signed at	FAIRHOPE AL USA	this $4$
	(city/subsercountry)	(day)
day of	<u>c.H</u>	
prose	- Aury	- Borolli
	Angelo BOXRELL	}

PATENT REEL: 041526 FRAME: 0125

PATENT

Application Serial No. 15/257,302 Attorney Docket No. 756-002,005-2

Signed at Marke Ma

3

RECORDED: 03/09/2017

PATENT REEL: 041526 FRAME: 0126

PATENT

**REEL: 054248 FRAME: 0478** 

**RECORDED: 06/19/2020**